10/25/2012



103650888

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/20)

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)

TRADEMA	RKS UNLT	
♦ To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mandalay Baseball Properties, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Hagerstown Baseball, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other Limited liability company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) September 17, 2010 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship X Other LLC Citizenship Florida If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David J. Lowe, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
nternal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$140.00	
Street Address: Sherrard, German & Kelly, P.C. 8th Floor, Two PNC Plaza, 620 Liberty Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:	
State: PA Zip: 15222		
Phone Number: 412-355-0200 Oocket Number:	Deposit Account Number 61 FC:8521 Authorized User Name: 199.9	
9. Signature: Signature Pavid Llaws Esquire	October 23, 2012 Date	
David J. Lowe, Esquire Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0385

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
Hagerstown Suns	77002043	3267190
Hagerstown Suns	77002147	3267193
Hagerstown Suns	74616255	2022889
Н	77002520	3267214
Hagerstown Suns Baseball Club	74616254	2386682

TRADEMARK REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0386

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MANDALAY BASEBALL PROPERTIES, LLC ("Seller") a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a place of business at Hagerstown, Maryland, and doing business as the Hagerstown Suns ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, HAGERSTOWN BASEBALL, LLC ("Buyer"), a Limited Liability Company, organized and existing under the laws of the state of Florida, and having a place of business at Hagerstown, Maryland, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this 17th day of September, 2010.

MANDALAY BASEBALL PROPERTIES, LLC

Larry S. Freedman, Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK 0218048.1) 1
REEL: 004905 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 10/25/2012